BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #058-2024

RESOLUTION APPOINTING AN OEM COORDINATOR AND DEPUTY OEM COORDINATOR FOR A TERM OF THREE YEARS EACH FROM 1/1/2024 TO 12/31/2026 FOR THE BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

WHEREAS, on January 5, 2024 the Borough of Mendham appointed John Andrews and Christine Serrano Glassner as co-OEM Coordinators for three-year terms; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. App.A:9-40.1 and N.J.S.A. App.A:9-42.1, the appointments should be designated as OEM Coordinator and Deputy OEM Coordinator.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Mendham, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. John Andrews is hereby appointed as OEM Coordinator for a term of three years, from January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2026.
- 2. Christine Serrano Glassner is hereby appointed as Deputy OEM Coordinator for a term of three years from January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2026.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Dated: February 26, 2024

ATTEST

BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

Lauren McBride, Acting Borough Clerk

Christine Serrano Glassner, Mayor